BANKRU

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS FEB 07 2007

U.S.
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
b

SHERMAN DIVISION _PM

| GLERK. u.wmv COURT
IN RE: DEPUTY B,

STEVEN KENNETH YUNKER and
ELIZABETH PUSEY YUNKER

CASE NO. 00-43023
(CHAPTER 7)

R N i

DEBTORS.

TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION,
AND REPORT OF PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

JOYCE W. LINDAUER, Trustee of the estate of the above-named Debtor, certifies to the
Court and United States Trustee, that the trustee has faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties of the
office of the trustee, that the trustee has examined all proofs of claim as appropriate under the
proposed distribution, and that the proposed distribution, attached hereto, is proper, and consistent
with the law and rules of the Court. The trustee applies for commissions and expenses set forth
herein and states that they are reasonable and proper.

Therefore, the trustee requests that the Final Report, Application for Compensation, and
Report of Proposed Distribution be approved.

Date: 5{]21} vl

Tl >

J c-yce)V./ Lindauer, Trustee

KRR TR RN AR R R AR A R R R AR A AR AR AR A AR AR ARTARAAARAARRRAAA AR AR ARk Ak e e ke X

REVIEWED BY THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

I have reviewed the Trustee’s Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of
Proposed Distribution.

Date: f‘}’f’sdv

UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

By: ples

e,



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
IN RE- )
)
STEVEN KENNETH YUNKER and }
ELIZABETH PUSEY YUNKER ) CASE NO, 00-43023
) (CHAPTER 7)
DEBTORS. )

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND
APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE

The Trustce of the estate presents the following final report:

1. The Trustee applics for commissions and expenses set forth in Schedule A and states: That
they are reasonable and proper; that in the course of the performance of duties, the Trustee has advanced
moneys from personal funds for expenses, and the Trustce has not been reimbursed.

2, The Trustee submits Form I as a summary of the assets and an estate property record. Any
property scheduled under 11 U.S.C. § 521(1) and not administered shall be deemed abandoned pursuant to 11
U.S.C. §554(c).

i The Trustec has reduced all asscts of this estate to cash or atherwise lawfully disposed of them
and the estate is ready to be closed.

4, The Trustee submits Form I as the account of estate cash receipts and disbursements.

5 There is no agreement or understanding between the Trustee and any other person for a
division of the compensation sought by this application except as permitted by the Bankruptcy Code.

6. The Trustee requests approval of this Final Report.

7. The Trustee has examined each and every claim filed and noted her approval of claims as filed,
or she has filed objections to allowance or requests for reclassification.

8. The Trustes further requests that after final distribution of all monies in accordance with the
Trustee's Report of Final Distribution and Account and certification by the U.S. Trustec the trustee be
discharged from office and that the case be closcd.

I declare under penalty of perjury that this Report and attached Schedules are true and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

Dated: | !/ E‘Uﬂ z

eston Road, Swite #1050
Dallas, Texas 75230
(972) 503-4033



SCHEDULE A-1

FINAL ACCOUNT AS OF:

Al

B.

RECEIPTS
DISBURSEMENTS

(1)  Secured Creditors

(2)  Administrative Expenses
(3)  Priority Creditors

(4) Other

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS:

CURRENT BALANCE:

$8,307.25
$ 000
$  0.00
$ 000
$ 0.00

0.00

$ 830725



%00°0

d3uN23sSNN ¥04
0343A0DI3d INIIM3d

%0L %09 %0S %0F %0t %02 %0L %0

o %000

%000
%LE P9
%00°0
%000
%000
%000
%E3 01
%0070
%000
%000
%E8'L
%26°9L

%00 001

000

divd

SWIVIO A3AND3ISNN

000
000
87°966'S
000
000
000
000
65°800°L
00°0
000
000
G1'62L
r

P GLE'6S

21°998°0L)

aamoy
SWIVTD G3¥NJ3ISNN

{213 *H018334 O NENLIIWYIHLO

aivd SWIV1D A3aHNJ3ISNN

aIvd SKWIVID ALIHOMEd

Alyd SWIVID a34ND3s

S1SOD HILdVHD HOIHd

(013 '$3XVI)SISNIIXT 31V1isT

S1802 LHNOD

$334 TYNQISSIHOHd HIHLO

S$394 ASNYOLLY ¥3HLO

SISNIIXT IYNOISSIH0Hd SN

S$334 TYNOISSI40Hd SWHId

SISNIALXT S.3ILSNHL

NOISSIWWOD $,3318NYl
'SISNISX3 J1V1ST

‘8.Ldi3034 V101
‘FWOONI JLVL1sd

‘SLNJAWWOD

HL38VYZIMI/NIAILS ¥IANNNA

20-LE-10 d3A0dddY 1sn 31vd
€Z0et-00 HIDNNN ASYO
VYN ISV

43NVaNii :331SNAL

AYVNINNS 3SVD 1LH0d3H TVNId S.JALSNAL



S09A WA ZkiZ) 100T/62/L L pauLd

R

3 000 000 _. oocoz's T SoniL dnyaid 3010IABYD 6861 | g1
v 000 00’0 0000521 . © soyeL1e0lASYD 966L | /) |
EZ 00'868'S 000 | umouyun pall} 194 30U UNjal Xe} -puUnjel X} 6661 Auy -Tm:l
vd L1'59E . vd . 19'96L'SH 19'86L'5L {| HQIUXT peoUEyy 22G) Sa(qeAIBIY SIUNoaY | g|
V4 00°0 v 00°0 000 . [ensIA olpny JB)s auon -diysioudald | bl |
v 000 . 000 1ss0ir's " {UE]d T8V, UBId UDISUB SBUINIY LBIBWY | £l
v 000 000 ¥Z L6'6E (Ueld Jaresiadng,) (¥)L0p seuny usouswy |z
V3 000 000 00EPL 'Y 6} 'a 'p ‘0 'q ‘B salliod saueinsuj o [ 11
v 000 _ 000 00°05t © sqnio oo | ok
v 000 000 ~ |oooos " sway ojoyd pue syoog desas 'eiewed | 6
v 000 000 | ooo00'e _ - sBury Buppepy | 8
vd 000 000 a |8Jeddy Bueapp ]
v 00'a ‘ 000 000/ "~ sBumysiung g spoos) pjoyasnoH | 9
v 000 . 000 000 200852988 1# JUNOSOY OUeld BUO el | G
v 000 va /506 1506 - B600/EHZOM# WUNoIOY UOUN IPBID WY | ¥
[ v 000 v 00°1Ze 001ze | 0995.5L0L0# uonn ppead Aunwwen | E
EZ 000 . va 000t oo ] puequoysen | Z
v 000 _ 000 00°G90'SY1 GZ0SL YL ‘oueld 'sAud Jodred Axs zezz | L
s)assy Buluipwiay ‘uopuedge (3}¢555=va {s1s09 J2y)0 pue #43y
1O 3NEA SSOUD a)e)sy ay) ‘uoptieqe (e)pgs8=vn ‘suondaxy ‘suai ssa7 sanep
flvd) pesajsiunupy Aq panpooy pouopuEqy ‘a9)snu ] Ag paulilajag anfep) pajnpayasun {Ausdoug {n) pajnpayyasun puy panpayas)
Ajnd yassy spundseles Apadoig an[ep JaN pajeunsy jonnag uonduIseg Jassy
9 § b £ z b
LO/82/20 :ajeq Jeg suneyn Lo/62/LL  Bupug pouad
00/2L/LL  :9yeq Buneaiy (e)1ye§
(1) oo/e0/01 :(2) panaauoy Jo () pallg HLINNIM NIATLS "MIMNNA :awieN ased
HINVANIT IOAOT (0g91€9) :daISMIL SMQ £ZOEP-00  18quINN 3SED

L :afieq

SISE)) JaSSY
1 0day pue p10d3y Ajaadoag de)sy fenplarpuy
[ Waoq




SOgA

Wd ¢ 21 1002/62/1 1 -pauly

Z00Z 'be Uoiew (H41) poday |eulq 3o ajed patasloid Juanind

‘s1asske Buiuiewal Buiajosay "S8|gBAIaIal Ul 8NjBA OU pBUILLIBISP SARH ‘@sUodsey sanefisy
‘sajgeAlaDal U0 uonoa|ca paidwany |eaniddy Buijemy 1ssuociany Aed oy voieaddy pue a5 jo Hodoy paiid [00T 'vZ USJepy UD pRIONPUCS 8jeg Uolony
:Bujsoln asen Bunseyy samanoy Jolew

Looz 'Lg1snfiny :(ud41) woday |eurd JO =g pateslold [e1pu)

o0'0% 4 0 L LIV OVS S6'EG2'6LTS {sanfea umouyun Buipniox3) sre3ol slassy oz
UMCUN U L1 '8E N UMOLNUN (n) 123H3ALN |
v+ 000 00°0/9'9 000.9'8 (n) ssbem pleduny | oz #
vd 000 v \g'0la's 18°016'g (3]02NI205Y SIUNOOOY PSpUSLY) (MO WIF | ¥
v4 000 . va 89°190'0 89°190'9 (s1geA@00)y 00y papually) sewoH ublzienos | £z
¥4 oo o i 000 00°0 - ~ Bopyseoz | 2z
v4 05 PL5T 00'0LE'T ) 00°0.4E'Z . (asnoysiem ) saiddns g wawdinby | 12
4 000 va 00'CLE'L 00°SLG'L (noyalem IUILU) D30I 'seinjaly ‘saseoood ‘siseq | 0F
V4 007008 000 00°005°) ; ueA 13101ABUD GRBL | 61
sjassy Bupneway ‘uopueqe (NFssd=vq (s}son YO pue # 19y
10 anjep 55015 aje)sy ay) ‘uopuedqe {e)ps5=vo 'syopdwaxg ‘suar ssaq sahjep
Hyd} paisssiunupy Rq panadoy paliopueqy ‘aaysnil Ag paujuuayag anjep) pajnpayasun (Apadoid (n) pagnpayosun puy painpays)
Ajnd Jassy spuny/aes Auadoiy anjep JaN pajeun)sy Juoniled uondiosaq Jassy
9 g ¥ £ z L
LD/OE/E0 :a1eq leg suie|n Loez/LL  :buipug pouad
po/zLiLL  -eveq Bunesy (e)iye§

Z abed

() 00/c0/0) :(9) poHaau0d Jo {}) paji4
H3INYANIT IDA0P

(0goLE9) edsmul

SIsB)) JASSY
J10doy pue plody Auadod )elsy [enpraipuy
T W10y

HLINNIX NIATLS "HINNAA
SHd £20E9-00

alUeN 9SBD
J13GWnN asen




== R

PR ¥ b FUVG/DG + b -PE O

(s)aausisal jassy {}

65°800'L$ ve'sLe'es sjuawasingsiq / sid1assy 13N
0oo Si0)daQ 01 SJUBWABH 8521
85°800°L re'SLE's feloiqng
5Z°20€'8 000 SI8JSUB)| jueq 5597
00°'0% recle's rasie's SY101 LNNODDY
o' gz’ l08'e ¥4l Bunedaig wgq uadoyWW 8s0|D 996606PE8Z L E# Junoooy 0] LO/SZ/LL
gzloe'g Lb's %0050} S 81y Jsaseju| Jualing Bunsad 1saiauy Wi LO/OZ/L L
raLoe's 88 %0051+ 18 Bunsod jsasa) INVE NYLLYHNYW 3SYHD THL wy LO/LE/DL
ov'e62'8 88'v %000£°L je Bunsod isaiau) MNYE NYLIVHNYW 3SYHD JHL 1] L0/8T/60 |
95 °882'8 00'968'G 6661 10} punjoy xel layun, auusy Usaaig {o1} L0/ 1160
8506£'2 r0'E %0005 | e Bunscd isaiau| MNVE NY.LLYHNYW 3SYHD 3HL | L0/1LE/80
¥529¢e'T vO'E %0005 'L 32 Bunsod jsesoqu| WNVE NYLLYHNYIW 3SVHD JHL | LO/LE/L0
05 v3eZ 61°€ %0005°L e Bunsad jsaispul YMNVE NYLLYHNYIN 3SVHD IHL Wi LO/62/90
1L08E'2 1AW sesuadxy s, eauonony Sulaclddy 1apiQ ayasni4 ued ZooL LO/PL/90
68°780'¢ S#'LOE uoissiwon sJlaauciiony Buiaciddy Japio ayash|4 uog LO0L L0/ L/90
O£'B8E'D 09't %0009'1 12 Bunsod )sasau| MNYE NYLIYHNYIW 3SYHD JHL | LO/LE/SO
0L'¥BE'E 96'C %0009°L e Bunsod jsaisyu) HNYE NYLLYHNYIA 3SVHD 3HL Wy LO/OEHO
v2lee's 05'vL0'S LO/FZ/E U0 plaH S1eg UoKoNY Wolp paAleoay spund Auedwo) uonony saysmid | {1z ‘'51} | LO/0LB0
vz /98 £90 . %000/2°L e Bunsod jsaiequ) MNVE NYLLYHNYIA 3SVYHD SHL i LO/OE/ED
12 00€ Z5°0 %0008 32 Gunsod jsaseju)| MNYS NYLIYHNYIW 3SYHD JHL 3y LO/8z/20
6L 99¢ £9°0 %0000°Z Ye Bunsod jsaisyy HNWYE NYLLYHNYIA 3SYHD 3HL i LO/LE/LO |
05 59¢ 60 %0051 'Z 12 Bupsed Jsalaquy MNVE NYLIYHNYIN 3SYHD THL wy 00/6Z/CL
21898 11°69e ou| 'sesudiolug flemssei | {61} |oo/zLizl |
a0uejeqg junodoy “ n ucnoesued) jo :D_E_..n.mwa WoJl4 PaAladay f o) pied # 338 YD ajeq
1P Asuop S)uswasingsic sydjanay 1 {# 3o} ‘sues]
L 9 § ¥ £ z I
V/N :puog ajeledag b0/62/LL  :Buipu3 polad
(i ases sad) 00°000'00€$  :puog 1avue|g E0PPOZL-EL  # Qlsakedxe)
UNOVY JesIey AUOW - G9-6E06VES-ZLE Junody
ANYE NY LLYHNYN 3SYHD 3HL ‘alweN jueg HLINNIM NIATLS HIMNNA ‘BweN ase)
(0291.£9) ¥3INVANIT IDA0M :aaisniL SHA £ZOSY-00 :Jequinp asen
PI033Y S)IL_WRsANGSKT puy $3ARIN yseH)
| :abed Z waoq



= ibo PR AR L ¥ bWV R PEIEAQ (s)eaualayal =ssy {}
S L0E's% 65°800'L$ rasle'es
5Z°L0t'8 000 000 99-6606PEE-ZLE # Bupjoay
000 69'800') FesLE's SO-6606FES-ZLE # VAW
saduejeg sSjustiasingsig  sidieney SLNNODIVY TV - IVLOL
WUNO2Y 18N 18N
00°0% 00°0% sjuawsasingsiq / sidiesay | 3N
000 slo)gaq o1 susWAed 5597
000 00°0 elngng
00°0 S /08'8 SI9iSUEBL) YUuRg SS9
sz loe'es 000 Sz 108’8 SIVLIOL LNNODDY
Gz°l0c'g §2'.02'8 ¥4l Bunedsid waq usdovWIW @soig 596606FERE LE# JUNOSDY Wod LO/OE/ L L
[oUE|Eg JUNOGIDY s % ucloesuel] Jo Uoniduoasag wol4 paaladay / ¢ pled # 2ayn areq
Buiyoayg sjuBWIsINgsig sydianay s oy | suesy
L ] 5 g z l
V/N :puog ajesedag Lo/62/LL  :Bulpug polag

- Z abed

(Uui ssea Jad) 00°000'00€$  :puOg JoxyuR|g

wnooay Bupoays -

58-6606¥E8-2LE

MNYE NVLLIYHNYW 3SYHD JHL
{0g91£9) YaANVYANIT IADA0T

JUNO2aY
2WeN jueg
e9)snd

E0PP9CL-EL

HLINNZH NIAILS "HIXNNA
SHA £20Er-00

P03y sjudwdsIngsi(] puy s3diaoay yse)

7 WI0

# ql Johedxe]

:olep 858D
Jaquuny asen




SCHEDULE B

APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION

COMPUTATION OF COMMISSIONS (cases filed after 10/22/95)

Total Receipts §.307.25 25% of First $5,000

Less (5,000.00)

Balance 3.307.25 10% of next 345,000

Less (45,000.00)

Balance 0.00 5% of next $950,000

Less (950,000.00)

Balance 0.00 3% of Remaining Balance
TOTAL COMMISSIONS

UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES

Recording Fees

Premium on Trustee's Bond
Copy Costs (See Exhibit “A”)
Postage Costs (See Exhibit “A”)
Paralegal Time (See Exhibit “A”)
Preservation of Estate

TOTAL UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES:

$1,250.00
$ 330.72
$ 0.00

A} 0.00

$1,580.72

$ 0.00
b 0.00
$ 23350
$ 9625

§ 400.00

$§ 72975



EXHIBIT “A”

TRUSTEE EXPENSES
Paralegal, Copies, Postage: # Copies Postage
Application to Employ Auctioneer 175 $12.80
Motion To Sell Property 175 $12.80
Application for Compensation of Auctioneer 145 $12.80
Supplement to Application for Compensation of Auctioneer 92 $12 80
Trustee’s Report of Sale 46 $12.80
Supplemental Report of Sale 46 $12.80
Final Report 240 $12.95
Distribution Checks 15 $6 .50
TOTALS:
Paralegal Time = 8 hours @ $ 50.00/hour $400.00
Copies =934 (@ $ .25/page $233.50
Postage $§ 96.25




PARALEGAL TIME

Date Description of Services Total
Hours

12/21/00 | Prepare Application to Employ Aucttoneer 1.0
02/20/01 | Prepare Motion to Sell Property 1.0
04/13/01 | Prepare Application for Compensation of Auctioneer 1.0
04/17/01 | Prepare Trustce’s Report of Sale 1.0
04/20/01 | Prepare Supplemental Report of Sale N/C
04/30/01 | Prepare Supplemental Application for Compensation of Auctioneer N/C
11/28/01 | Draft Final Report 2.5
Revise Final Report 5
Preparation of Supplemental Final Report 1.0

Total lours: 8.0




ZXPENSES OF ACMINISTRATION

Somy

(1 {2) (3) 4]
Amount Amount Previcusly
Claimed 2 lowed Paid Dua

. L1 U.5.C. Sec. 507¢a){1;

Ccurt Ccstg and Fees 3 C.0G 0n.9a0 s .00 Q.9o0
2. 11 U.3.C Sec. 503 (b) {1} {a)

Preservation of Estate

. A. Tranaportation 6.00 0.010 0.00 Q.30

B. Stcorage 2.00 0.00 D.00 2.00

C. Wages 0.00 c.oc C.00 0.c0

D. Estates shares FICA Q.0cC 0.00 0.00 c.oc

E. Insurance 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00

F. Upkeep 0.0 Q.00 0.00 Q.00

G. Other (itemize) 0.00¢ 0.400 0.00 2.0C
3. 11 U.5.C. Sec. 503(b) (2}

Post-Petition taxesg and

related penalties Q.ac 0.qo Q.00 0.00
4, 11 U.5.2. Sec. 503ib) (2}

Compensation and

Reimbursement

A. Compensation of Trustee $1,580.72 $1,580.72 .00 §1,580.72

B. Expenses <¢f Trusteea 3 7Z29.75 g 729.75 0.00 § 72%.75

C. Expenses of Auctioneer 3 707.14 $ 707.14 $§707.14 <5 C.0G

D. Commiagsicn of Auctioreer $ 201.453 $ 301.45 $301.45 S .00
5. Court 3Spec:al Charges

(Excegs Natices) 2.0 0.00 Q0.C0 G.o0
6. U.8. Trustee fees ¢c.0cC 0.00 ¢.00 Q.00
7 Cther {itemize; J.00 .00 0.00 c.Qc
Totals: $3,3139.C6 $3,319.06 3 1,008.59 2.310.47




SCHEDULE D

SECURED CLAIMS
Claim Secured Claim Amount Amount Previously Due
No. Claimed Allowed Paid
{Creditor Name)
8 Charter One Mortgage $96,732.14 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total 0.00




SCHEDULE E

PRIORITY CLAIMS OTHER THAN ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES

IN THE FOLLOWING ORDER OF PRIORITY

(1 (2) (3) (4) (5}
Claim No. Amt, Amt. Amt. Due
Claimed Allowed Paid
1. For Credit Extended
Section 364(e}(1)
2. Claims for failure of
adequate protection
Section 307(a){b)
3. “Gap Claims”
Section 507(a)(2)
4, Wages, ctc.
Section 507(a)(3)
5. Contnibutions to
Benefit Plans
Section 307(a)(4)
6. Consumer Deposits
Section 507{(a)(6)
7. Taxes (6)IRS $80.547 44 | $80,547.44 | $0.00 $80, 547 44
Section 507{a)(7)
TOTAL: $80,547 44




FORM B10 0#figial Farm 10){9/97}

UniTep STates Bankrurtcy COuRT___ EASTERN . DisTRICTOF _ TX

Ware of Debtar Case Number
STEVEN & ELIZABETH YUNKER S00-43023

Name of Creditor (The persbn or entity to whom the debtor owes G Check box if }ou are awaré tflat

mopey Or property): anyone efse has filed a proaf of
. claim relating to your claim.
Department of the Treasury - Internal Revenue Service Artach copy of statement giving
particulars.
Mame and addresses where nqriccs should be sent: [? Check bax if you have never
:nterna{ Eevenue gerv!ce recgived any notices from the
nternal Hevenue Service bankruptcy court in thi .
1100 Commerce Street, Room SAZ20 P y. " " ca.sc
Stop 5027DAL 8 Check box if the address differs
Dallas, TX 75242 from the address on the envelope

sent to you by the court.

Telephone number: (214) 767-1253  Creditor #: THIS SPACE 15 For CoURT USE ONLY

Account or other number by which creditor identifies debtor:
Check here [ replaces

see attachment if this ClaiMm [ amends a previously filed claim, dated:

1. Basis for Clai
is for Claim O Retiree benefits as defined in 11 U.S.C.§ 1114(a)

t Goods sold 01 Wages, salaries, and compensation (fill out below)
T Services performed
O Money loaned Your S5 #:
O  Personal injury/wrongful death Unpaid compensation for setvices performed
™ Taxes from to
O Other (date) (date)
2. Date debt was incurred: see attachment 3. If court judgment, date obtained:
4, Total Amount of Claim at Time Case Filed: $ 94,753.75

1f all or part of your claim is secured or entitled to priority, also complete item 5 or & below.
[ Check this box if claim includes interest or other charges in addition to the principal amount of the claim. Attach itemized statement
of all interest or additional charges.

5. Secured Claim. 6. Unsecured Priority Claim,
O Check this box if your claim is secured by collateral {including a (¥ Check this box if you have an unsecured priority claim
right of setoff). Amount entitled to priority $80,547.44
Brief Description of Collaterai: DSPﬁwc'fY the priority of the C'a“(m e ot witin 0 g
R ages, salaries, or commissions (up w 34000}, * eamed within 90 days before fili
O Real Estate  [J Motor Vehicle of the bankruptcy petition or ecssation of the debtor’sbusiness, whichever iy carlier
O Other - 11 U.5.C. & 507¢2)(3).
(] conributions to an cmployee benefit plan - 11 U.5.C. § 507(a)4).
Value of Collateral: $ : ‘m? ¥ p (K4} '
[0 Up o $1800* of deposits toward purchase, lease, or rental of property of services
for personal, family, or household use - 11 17.5.C. § 507(a)(6).
[0 Atimony, matntenance, or support owed 10 spouse, former spouse, or child - 11
U.5.C. & 507(a)(7).
) ) ) B Taxes or penalties owed to governmeneal units - 11 I7.8.C. § 507(E)(E).
Amount of arrearage and other charges at rime case filed included in 1 onter - Specity applicable pacagraph of 13 U.S.C. § 507(a}___ ).
secured claim, if any: § * Amouns are subject 1o adjustment an 4/1/98 and every 3 years thereafter with respect
te cases commenced on or after the date of adiustiment.

Twis 8PacE 5 FOR CoUrT Use OnLY

7. Credits: The amount of all payments on this claim has been credited and deducted for
the purpose of making this proof of claim.

8. Supporting Documents: A#tach copies of supporting documentis, such as promissory
notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts,
court judgments, mortgages, security agreements, and evidence of perfection of lien.
DO NOT SEND ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS. If the documents are not available,
explain. If the documents are voluminous, attach a summary.

9. Date-Stamped Copy: To receive an acknowledgement of the filing of your claim,
enciose a stamped, seif-addressed envelupe and copy of this proof of claim. _
Date Az /l/ [&_i} Sign and print the name and title, if any, of the creditor or other person authorized to file
this claim {attach copy of power of attorney, if any):
12/14/2000 et ey ‘
L ey L d—  ADVISOR

7
Penalty for presenting fraudulent claim: Fine of up to $500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.




Form 10

Attachment

Proof of Claim fc .
Internal Revenue Taxes

Department of the Treasury/Internal Revenue Service

Docket Number

S00-43023
In the Matter of: STEVEN & ELIZABETH YUNKER
2232 SKY HARBOR DRIVE Type of Bankruptcy Case
PLANO, TX 75025 CHAP 7 ASSET
Date of Petition
10/03/2000

This claim is not subject to any setoff or counterclaim.

Unsecured Priority Claims under section 507(a}8} of the Bankruptcy Code

Taxpayer Intarest to
D Nurnber Kind of Tax Tax Period Date Tax Assessed Tax Due Petition Date
752666476 WI-F[CA 0973071997 1 UMASSESSED LIABILITY $5,445.64 $0.00
75-2666476 WT-FICA 03/31/1998 0270171999 3245.26 $253.29
75-2666476 WT-FICA 06/30/1998 1271471998 $6,354.86 $1,228.06
Ta- 2665476 WT-FICA 0973071998 12/14/1998 $7,319.83 $1,240.19
T3-28656476 WT-FICA 1243171998 0272211999 $7.816.51 $1,149.50
75-26664T6 FUTA 12/31/1998 0372271399 $2,928. 11 $430.5%
75- 2666476 WT-FICA 09/30/1999 0272842000 $0.00 31497
79~ 2666676 WT-FICA 1273171999 03/0&/2000 $8,5616.71 §522.28
75 - 26664676 FUTA 1243171999 0371372000 3255.23 $15.47
462-43-7609 INCOME 1273171999 1 UNASSESSED LIABILITY $5,324.00 $0.00
75- 2668476 WI-FICA 03/31/2000 1 UNASSESSED LIABILITY $8,616.71 $0.00
75- 2666476 WI-FICA 06/30/2000 1 UNASSESSED LIABILITY $8,616.71 $0.00
75-26664T6 WT-FICA 09/30/2000 1 UNASSESSED LIABILITY $8,616.71 $0.00
75-2666476 FUTA 0170172000 - 10/03/2000 2 UNASSESSED LIABILITY $5,536.81 $0.00

$75,5693.09 $4,854.35

Total Amount of tnsecured Priority Claims:

Unsecured General Claims

Penalty to date of petition on unsecured priority claims (including interest thersont . . . . . . . . . $14,206.31

Total Amount of Unsecured General Claims:

1 LNASSESSED LIABILITY TAX CLAIMS HAYE BEEN FILED BECAUSE THE DEBTOR HAS £ARED TQ FILE THE RETURN{S) FOR THE LISTED PERIODS. AS SOON AS THE DEBTOR FILES THE RETURNIS) WITH
THE RS AS REQUARED BY LAW, THIS CLAIM WILL BE ADSFUSTED AS NECESSARY.

Page 1 of 1



S
TEXAS

TeExas COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTS

AUSTIN, TEXAS 78774-0100

Fepruary 28, 2001

JOYCZ W LINDAUER
12500 PRESTON RD STE %30
DALLAS, TX 75230

Re: Taxpaver #2-462-43-7609-1
Bankruptcoy Case #00-43023
STEVEN KENNETH YUNKER & ELIZABETH PUSEY YUNKER

Enclosed is a copy of the withdrawal filed by the Comptroller of
Public Accounts. Please keep this document for your records.

Sincerely,

Qv Qs

Richard Craigqg

Legal Counsel

Revenue Accounting Division
FP.C. Box 13528

Austin, TX 78711-3528

cct STEVEN KENNETH YUNKER & ELIZABETH PUSEY YUNKER

Farm OD-361 {Rev. 2-94/2)



"TED STATES BANKRUPTCY COUR™
EASTERN DISTRICT OF
TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

Case number: 00-43023
In re:  STEVEN KEWNNZTH YUNKER & ELIZABETH PUSEY YUNKER

Taxpayer number: 2~462-43-7609-]
WITHDRAWAL QF

Proof Qf Claim For Administrative Expense And Request For Payment

Mame of Creditor: Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts on behalf of the
State of Texas, Texas Municipalities, Texas Cocunties,
Special Purpose Districts and/or Texas Metropolitan or
Regiona! Transportation Authorities.

Send notices to: Office of the Atterney General
Collection Division - Bankruptcy Section
P. 0. Box 12548
Austin, TX 78711-2548

1. DATE OF CLAIM AND REQUEST : 02/09/2001

2. TOTAL AMOUNT OF CLAIM AND REQUEST : $511,711.47
SALES AND USE TAX CH. 151, (321,322,323)

3. DATE DEBT WAS [NCURRED: 10/04/2000 to 12/31/2000
L, THE CLAIM AND REQUEST REFERENCED ABOVE 15 HEREBY WITHDRAWN

pate: 02/28/01 Licvvud Orddgs

Richard Craig
Legal Counsel
Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts

Penalty for presenting fracdulen: clamm: fine of up te 55000 cr imprisorment {gr up to 5 years,
or both. 18 LLSC, secs. 152 and 3571,

Form 00-352 iRev. 2-94/2)



_ARE
x

*311075""‘9

ficE o

* »
FExAS

Texas COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTS

AUSTIN, TEXAS 78774-0100

February 28, z20Cl1

JOYZE W LINDAUER
12900 PRESTCN RD STE 9130
DALLAS, TX 75230

Re: Taxpaver #2-462-43-7609-1
Bankruptcy Casa #00-43023
STEVEN KENNETH ¥YUNKER & ELIZABETH PUSEY YUNKER

Enclosed is a copy of the withdrawal filed by the Comptroller of
Public Agccounts. Please keep this document for your records.

Sincerely,

RarA Crade-

Richard Craig

Legal Counsel

Revenue Accounting Division
P.0. Box 135828

duscin, TX 78711-3528

cc: STEVEN KENNETH YUNKER & ELIZABETH FUSEY YUNKER

Form 0G-361 [Rev, 2-94/2)



L TED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
) EASTERN DISTRICT OF
TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

Case number: (Q0-43023
In re: STEVEN KENNETH YUNKER & ELIZABETH PUSEY YUNKER

Taxpayer number: 2-462-43-7605-]
WITHDRAWAL OF

Pricrity Proof OFf Claim

Name of Crediter: Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts on behalf of the
State of Texas, Texas Municipalities, Texas Counties,
Special Purpose Districts and/or Texas Metropolitan or
Regicnal Transportation Autherities.

Send notices to: O0Office of the Atterney General
Collection Division - Bankruptcy Section
P. 0. Box 12548
Austin, TX 78711-2548

1. DATE OF CLAIM : 02/08/2001

2. TOTAL AHOUNT QF CLAIM : $13,610.50
SALES AND USE TAX CH. 151, (321,322,323}

3. DATE DEBT WAS INCURRED: 06/01/2000 to 10/03/2000

L., THE CLAIM REFERENCED ABOVE (S HEREBY WITHORAWN , ]

Dates 02/28/0 Lava Crlex
Richard Craig ~

Legzal Counsel
Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts

Penalty for presenting fraudulemt claim: fine of up te $5,000 ar imprisonment for u2 to 5 years,
or both. 18 W.S.C. secs. 152 and 3571,

Farm 00-352 iRev. 2-94/7)



- EODMAR 1401

L

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT -~ - = ..
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS o
SHERMAN DIVISION JUEAITL B I

STEVEN KENNETH YUNKER § 3 W Ty
ELIZABETH PUSEY YUNKER § CASE NO. 00-43023
§ {(Chapter 7}
DEBTORS. §
ORDER GRANTING
TRUSTEE'S APPLICATION TO SELL PROPERTY
OF THE ESTATE

CAME ON FOR CONSIDERATION the Trustee's Application to Sell Property of the Estate

and the Court, upon a review of the pleadings on file, finds that good cause exists for granting same.

It 1s, therefore
ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the Trustee’s Application to Seli Property

of the Estate is hereby GRANTED and all liens, claims and encumbrances shall attach to the

proceeds of sale.

sioxeD: dputs Lo Deg /.
M W

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE




o MY 1501
FILEC
.S BANKRUPTCY COURT
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT  SASTERN DISTRICT CF 1
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 2000 MAY |4 PMIi2: 38

SHERMAN DIVISION
SLERK, L. SDng.‘fﬁRJF’TC Y

W RE- )
§ BYMEPUTY
STEVEN KENNETH YUNKER and §
ELIZABETH PUSEY YUNKER § CASE NO.€9-43023
§
DEBTORS. §
ORDER

APPROVING TRUSTEE'S REPORT OF SALE

After consideratior of the Report of Sale filed by the Trustee in the above referenced sase
and al: parties of interest being noticed and no obiections being filed and the Court having
considered the same, finds that such is merizorious and should be granted. 1t ig therefore;

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the Trustse’s Report of Sale 1s hereby

approved.

Datcd:f Lﬁ L ! % Zﬁé’f

United States Bankruptcy fudge #




i - 200 JUN 01701

e neFILE
2L SNKRUSTE Y ey,
[N THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT CASTIR MmN
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 0! Iy N
SHERMAN DIVISION ST PHI2: 00
CLE‘?H.!! > U‘ Ay -
L3 BANRyp o
COURT NPT
IN RE: §
; B eryry
STEVEN KENNETH YUNKER and $
ELIZABETH PUSEY YUNKER § CASE NO. 00-43023
§ {Chapter 7)
DEBTORS. ¥

ORDER APPROVING COMPENSATION OF AUCTIONEER
AFTER CONSIDERATION of the Application or Compensation of Auctioneer filed by the

Trustee in tie above-refersnced proceeding, and all parties-in-interest being noticed, no objections
beinrg filed, and the Court having coasidered the same, finds that such is mentorious and should be
granted. It is therefore,

QRDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the Trustee is authorized to pay Den
Flysche the amouat of $301.45 as cammission and $707.14 as expenses ($357.14 Advertising and

$150.00 Pickup and $200.00 Storage) for services rendered t¢ this estate.

DATED: gzc(égmgf jZ@g,{.




E’DJANIJUI

Ll_:?. | i ety tf‘ﬁ!"..uU'?E
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT . 7oie + wiWi10E:
FORTHE EASTERN OISTRICT OF TEXAS 2031 JAH 16 PR L 1L

SEERMAN DIVISION _
SLERIG U BAHERUPTCY

COURT

INRE: 5
N 3 sy Viafaereury
STEVEN KENNETH YUNKER 8 CASE NO. £0-43023
& {Chapter 7)
DE3TOR. §
ORDER GRANTING

APPLICATION TO EMPLOY AUCTIONEER TO
LIQUIDATE ASSETS OF ESTATE

UPON CONSIDERATION of the application of Jayce W. Lindauer, Chapter 7 Trustee,
seeking approval of ner employment of Don Flusche, Flusche Auction Co., Inc., to conduct the sale
of property described in the application, and it appearing that said auctieneer is qualified and
competent to conduct the sale, that said auctioneer has no interest that would disqualify him from
the proposed employment, and that the fee ro be paid is reascnable, it is

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the employment by the Chapter 7 Trustee
of Don Flusche, Flusche Auction Co., Inc., on the terms set forth in the Trustee's application is

approved.
4

e O aaaidd
x@w /v

HONORABLE DONALD SHARP
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE




JOYCE W. LINDAUER Us pa J',[.I(F,nqg ; ?_D

Y e
CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE SASTERN 1S Taicr GOYAT
12900 Preston Road, Suite 1050 2001 N ‘
Dallas, Texas 75230 0¥21 PM 3: 38
~LERK. U5 ganMapn
couR TP- RUPTCY
Telephone: November 20, 2001 Teleeapy:
(972) 5034033 g Tv

Clerk, U.S. Bankryptcy Court
660 N. Central Expressway, Suite 300B
Plano, TX 75074

Re:  Steven Kenneth and Elizabeth Pusey Yunker, Debiors
Case No. 00-43023

Dear Clerk:

In preparation of the Chapter 7 Trustee’s Final Report in the above-referenced proceeding,
please indicate below any Court fees which rematn to be paid.

Very truly yours, %&
Nan[c/y):{%e
Legal Assistant to Joyce W. Lindauer

Encs.

Fees Due: Yes Amount $



Eastern District of Texas - Claims Register Report Page 1 of 6

U.S. Bankruptcy Court - Eastern District of Texas
Claims Register Report

00-43023 In re: Steven Kenneth Yunker and Elizabeth Pusey Yunker
Case type: bk Chapter: 7 Asset: y Vol: v Case filed: 10/03/00
Judge: Donald R. Sharp

00 - 43023 Debtor Name: Yunker , Elizabeth Pusey er Date to Fife Claims: 0?'.*26’0]
Yunicer , Steven Kenneth Last Date to File (govij: 03/29/01

Creditor Name: First Data Merchant Services
Aun:Robert Lennihan

2635 Broad Hollow Road

Melville, NY [1747

—r — _ |
lEEm date: 10/16/00 || I
mf__:_::_——J: ]

I Total: $7.520. U‘OI

Amount Alfowed: NIA ||Descripiion: Ora’er Action:

————— e

Nature of Claim:
Deficiency:
Unitguidated:

l Claim Number: 1

r———— e —_— — e —— e ———

_(}; 43023 Debmr Name: Yunker Elizabeth Pusey Last Date to File C/mms 02/26/01
Yunlcer Stcven Kenneth Last Dm‘e te File (gow,a 05/259/01

Creditor Name; DA—Lne screen Co., Inc.
¢/o The Blenden Law Firm

P.O. Box 560326
Dallas, TX 15356

—
—

[~ 7otar $ 2,007, 3?"
I;"lmnuntAHowed N/A Descmptmn Basis ef claimisa Judgment Order Action:

Deb:or Name: Yunker , Elizabeth Pusey Last Date to File Claims: 02/26/01
Yunker , Steven Kenneth Last Date to File (govi): 05/29/0] i'
Creditor Name: John Jost Nature of Claim:

4200 Brittany J

\ Y Deficiency:
Frisco, TX 75034 [ jnh'qu."dated-

_ [ ]

[ G  Remaks |

L & 1 \
Total: § 600,00 | " .

Amount Allowed: NIA IIDescnpnon. “t’)rder Aetion: _

Nature of Claim:
Deficiency:
& nfrqwdafed

Claim Number: 2

{

Claim date: 12/07/00

i

htip://pacer.txeb.uscourts. cov/bc/cm-bin/clmsrpt. pl 11/29/01



Eastern District of Texas - Claims Register Report

l 00 - 43023

Yunlker , Steven Kenneth

Debtor Name: Yunker , Elizabeth Pusey JEM Date to File Claims: 02/26/01

Page 2 of 6

Last Date fo File (govii: 05/29/01

’Creditar Name: Mr. and Mrs. Paul Roszneck
6401 Wallace Lane

Claim Number: 4

Nature of Clain:
Deficiency:
Unliguidated:

Colleyville, TX 76034
Claim date: 12/11/00

-
Amowmt___ | _
[ sowoof

Total:_S 8,000.00]

4mowzi‘Ah’owed N/A "Descrzpl.-rm

“ Order Action:

l G0 - 43023 I

Yunker , Steven Kenneth

Debtor Name: Yunker , Elizabeth Puscy Eﬂ‘ Date to File Claims: 02/26/01

Last Date to File (govi): 05/29/01

5224 Creek Point

Claitn Number: 5 Plano, TX 75093

Creditor Name: Mr, and Mrs. Craig Brubaker

Nature of Claim:
Deficiency.
Unliquidated:

N

IL‘Iaa‘m date: 12/12/(1} " _

[ Amowne T

Class

]

Remarks

19,0000
Tom;’ $ 19,000.00

|
J

I Amount Allowed: NIA I Description:

o o T
I
[pescripnon ]

1]
S—

——

I Order Action:

p— e

_— .

Debtor Name: Yuoker , Eiizah‘cth Pusiy
Yunker , Steven Kenneth

‘ 00 - 43023 i

3 Last Date to File Claims: 02/26/01
fast Date to File (govi): 03/29/01

Creditor Name: Special Procedures Branch
Internal Revenae Service

1180 Commerce Street, Room MC 5020 DAL
Dallas, TX 75242

[

Claimn Number: 6

IC taim date: 12/22/00
Amount

e e . e e
I Class " Remarks

Nature of Claim:
Deficiency:

Unliguidated:

_

—_——

mﬂ“

;_g_;]l::

—

80,5474

[ Toral: $94, 753

Lt
. _'_ll

——

||é mount Allowed: W/A “Descr:prmn.

"Order Action:

—

Debtor Name: Yunker , Elizabeth Pusey
Yunker , Steven Kenoeth

l 00 - 43023 l

Last Date to File Claims: 02/26/01
Last Date to File (govti: 05/29/01

—

Creditor Name: Jody Solis
1303 Greywood
Mesquite, TX 73149

Claim Number: 7

.

Nature of Claim:
Deficiency:
Lnliguidated:

ICfaim date: 12/26/00
1 Amount H

Class

I
]

J

Remarls

http://pacer.txeb.uscourts. govibe/cei-bin/clmsrpt.pl

11/29/01



Eastern District of Texas - Claims Register Report

Page 3 of 6

' 734.01][

Tomf $734.01 “

].4 mount Aflowed: N/A "De.scnpnon.

Order Acti c':; ;

00 - 43023 ~ |[Debtor Name: Yunker, Elizabeth Pusey [2ast Date 1o Fite Ciaims: 02726001
Yunker , Stever Kenneth Last Date to File (gove): 05/29/11

_

2812 Emervwood Parkway
P.O. Box 31034
Richmond, VA 23294

Claim Number: 8

Creditor Name: Charter One Mortgage ' Nature of Claim:

Deficiercy.
Unliguidated:

Claim date: 01/03/01 !

T T

Remarks

__9@,732.14|E s A__

J _ Remarks |

Toral: $96,732.14

E%Linozmt Allowed: NJA || Description: Order Action:
_ e ———

. ]

Creditor Name: Presbyterian Healthcare
PO Box 740933

Claim Wumber: 9 Dallas, TX 75374

) Debtor Name: Yunker , Elizabeth Pusey
00 - 43023 \Yunker , Steven Kenncth

] Last Date to Fite Claims: 02/26/01 |
Last Date to File (gove): 05/29/01

' Nawre of Clain: *

Deficiency:
Un)‘z’quidmed:

ICfmm dare: 01/11/01 I

Totaf $172.46

F

Amonnt Alfowed: NIA IDescrzprmn "Order Action:

T—_?j

—

—

00 - 43023

Bébwr Name: Yunker , Elizabeth Puse_'f
Yunker , Steven Kenneth

La_v[ Daie to File Claims: 02/26/01
Last Date to File (govii- 05/29/01

Creditar Name: Pinnacle Anesthesia Con,
PA-DAA

P.O. Box 971644

Dallas, TX 75391-1644

Claim Nomber: [0

—_—

| Nature of Claim:
Deficiency: ‘

C!am: date: 01/17/01
S —

_—

Class

T —
= — I ——

Uniiguidated:
Remarks l

[ rora_3119.00]

'Iémo:m! Allowed: NIA "Deacrrprmn -

Ovrder Action: l

httn:/fpacer.txeb uscourts. zov/bc/cei-bin/clmsrpt.pl

11/29/01



Eastern District of Texas - Claims Register Report

Page 4 of 6

_ ’Debtor Name: Yunker , Elizabeth Pusey
00 - 43023 VYunlcer s Steven Kenneth

]

Last Date to File Claims: 02/26/01

T

e

Creditor Name: Darrcl] Forsberg
1 4004 Highpoint Drive

u Claim Nymber: 11l o ire, TX 76051

Nature of Claim:
Deficiency:
Unliquidated:

Last Date to File fgovti; 05/29/Q1

Claim date: Q1/25/01 Il

a

L

]

Amount

Class

12,271.00 2

‘ Remarks T I

Tolal: $12,271.00 I

[Amount Atlowed: NIA "Descnption:

Order Action:

09 - 43023 Debtor Name: Yunlcer . Elizabeth Puse
Yunkcr s Steven Kenneth

Credifor Name: GTE Natlonaf Credit
Management Center 1133

E. Chocolate Avenue

Hershey, PA 17(}33

Claim Number: 12

Last Date to File Claims: 02/26/01
Last Date to File fgove): 05/29/01

hDeﬁca’encj,':

!

Nature of Claim:

Cnliquidated.

7]
|

Claim dare: (}2;’01/01 " "

Remarks I

1‘36 13

Total: % 156.13'

L Amount Aflowed: N/A

J

Deseription:

]

N

!l

Last Date to File Claims: 02/26/01

Debior Name: Yunker , Elizabeth Pusey
Yunker , Steven Kenneth

‘ 00 - 43023

Lasr Date to File {govt,f 035/29/07

Creditor Name: State Comptroller of Public
Accounts

Revenue Accing, Division-Bankrupicy Dpt.
P.O. Box 13528
Austin, TX 78711

‘ Claimt Number: 13

'ﬂ
1k
H
F

Nature of Claim:
Deficiency:
Unliguidated:

Remarks

Total: $ 13,610.50 "
LIJ moumAHowed N/A |[D;¢crxpr:on Claim Withd Wlthdraum ’3.’3.-‘01

——
— j
—

Order Action. l

| 00 - 43023

Yunker , Steven Kenneth

 |[Debtor Name: Yunker y Elizabeth Pusey |

Last Date to File Claims. 02/26/01 |

Last Diate to File (gove): (05/29/01

—

Creditor Name: Ford Credit
P.C. Box 833830
Richardson, TX 15083-3830

Claim Number: 14

Nature of Claim:
Deficiency:
Unliquidated:

[Claim date- 02/12/01
| Amount JL

| I R
Class ” Remarlos

—

http://pacer.txeb.uscourts_gov/be/cgi-bin/clmsept.pl

11/25/01



Eastern District of Texas - Claims Register Report Page 5 of 6

5.853.37]| °
I Total: $5,853£|r_:___:

@oum,ﬁlﬂowed‘ N/A (|Pescripiion. Deficiency Claim IIOrder Aciion:

il
]
|
1
1

L

‘ 00 - 43023

Debtor Name: Yunker , Elizabeth Pusey
Yunker , Steven Kenncth

Creditor Name: MBNA

Last Date to Fite Claims: 02/26/01
Last Pate to File fgovt): 03/29/01

Nature of Clain:
iy ' . = C-',D ACS - :
Claim Number; 13 P.O. Box 730 ‘{'E;’IEJ:‘(E.CE(,;.VI;:}, N
Aberdeen. D 57402 Ailqutiared.

|

Claim dare: 02/13/01 |
—

{] Total: $ 8.074.28

monnt Allowed: NIA |Descr:'pﬁon: I Order Action:

0043023 |[Pebtor Name: Yunker , Elizabeth Puscy
Yunker , Steven Kenneth

Last Date to File Claims: 02/26/01
Creditor Name: Slate Comptroller of Public

|
L]
|

nn

ii

Remarks

1|
.
1l

Last Date io File (govi): 05/29/01

|

Accounts Nature of Claim:
Claimy Number: 16 [|Revenug Accing, Division-Bankrupicy Dpt. || Deficiency:
P.(. Box 13528 Unliguidated:
iAustjn_. TX 78711
Iﬂ:im date: 02/ I:UOI:IF

|
T
| |
L

Amount :[ Class “ Remarks
11,711.47 | t "
Total: $11,711.47] o | |

dmount Allowed: N/A || Description: Claim withdrawn 3/5/)1 [Order Action: |

_—
e —

Last Date to File Claims: 02/26/01

I 00 - 43033 Debtor Name: Yunker , Elizabeth Pusey
) Yunker , Steven Kenneth Last Date to File (govi): 05/29/01 |

—_—— e —_—
Creditor Name: Mr. David Martin
2802 Highpoint Court

Grapevine, TX 76051 I

Nature of Claim:
Deficiency:
Untiguidated:

iL ﬁ}\inountj Class o H__ Remarky l
_ 12,03%.00

ot s1203000 ] - ]

ot Allowed NA [Deserion oo ]

Claim Number: 17

|

—

http: //pacer. txeb.uscourts. gov/be/cei-bin/clmsrpt. pl 11/29/01



Eastern District of Texas - Claims Register Report Page 6 of 6
; ’Debfor Name: Yunker, Ehz.iheth
00 - 43023 Yunker , Steven Kenneth J

Creditor Name: Hachette Filipacchi

Magazines Nature of Claim.
Clatm Number: 18 JIP.0. Box 944 Deficiency:
Rochester, VT 05767 Unliguidated:

Last Date to File Claims: 02/26/01
Last Date to File {govt): 05/29/)]

Claim date: 02/28/01 | —— ——— ‘_l
Amonnt . Class Remarks ]
vansl o I ]

| Total: $ 19,213.25[

ot Hloved N oo | e |

Report Criteria
Claim Number(s):l

|

Hﬂ

End of Claims Register Report

PACER Service Center
| Transaciion Receipt

— 11/2972001 14:10:44 ]
PACER Login: ]110081 |Chent Code:
|clalm rc;,xstej Case Number "200[)-4%023 |

¥ Need help? Try the PACER User's Guide.

For information or comments. please corntact Facer Service Cenfzr

TN Mo,

http://pacer.txeb uscourts. gov/be/cgi-bin/clmsrpt.pl 11/29/01



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
IN RE; J
)
STEVEN KENNETH YUNKER )
ELIZABETH PUSEY YUNKER }  CASE NO. 00-43023
) (CHAPTER 7)
DEBTORS. )

TRUSTEE'S REPORT OF PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned trustee of the estate hereby submits to the Court and to the United States
Trustee this Report of Proposed Final Distribution.

1. The Court has entered orders which have become final, and which dispose of all
objections to claims, all objections to the Trustee's Final Report, all applications for compensation,
and all other matters which must be determined by the Court before final distribution can be made.

2. The trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds of the estate as follows,
and will make such distribution upon certification by the U.S. Trustee unless written objection thereto
is filed and served on the trustee and on the U.S. Trustee.

1. Balance on Hand $8,307.25
1. Admimstrative Expenses to be paid $2,31047
iii, Priority Claims to be paid $5,996.78
iv. Secured Claims to be paid £ 000
V. Unsecured Claims to be paid $ 0.00
Vi, Miscellaneous distributions to be paid $ 000
vii. Total Distributions to be made $8.307.25
vili,  Zero Balance $ .00

Dated: 1/24!03

/

Joyce W Aindauer, Trudtee
12900 Preston Road, Suite 1050
Dallag, Texas 75230

(972) 503-4033




Claims Proposed Distribution

Tiustee: Joyee W. Lindauer

Case: STEVEN KENNETH and ELIZABETH PUSEY YUNKER
Case Balance: $8,307.25

Total Proposed Payment; $8,307.25

Remaining Balance; $8,307.25

Claim | Claimant Type Armount Amount Paid Claim Proposed | Remaining
No. MName Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment | Funds
Joyee W, Lindauver Admin $729.75 $729.75 $0.00 $729.75 $729.75 $7.577.50
Exp - Trustee Ch?7
{Ch 7}
Clerk, U.S. Admin | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.577.50
Bankruptey Court Ch7
Joyce W. Lindaver | Admin | $1,580.72 $1,580.72 £0.00 $1,580.72 $1,580.72 | $5,996.78
Fees - Trustee Ch7
(Ch'?)
Admin | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,996.78
Fees - Trustee’s Ch7
Atty (Ch 7)
Auctioneger Admin | $707.14 $707.14 $707.14 $0.00 $0.00 $5,996.78
Expenses Ch7
Auctioneer Comm | Adimnin | $§301.45 $301.45 $301.45 $0.00 $0.00 $5.996.78
Ch7
1 First Data Un- $7.520.00 §7.520.00 $0.00 $7.520.00 $0.00 $5,996.73
Merchant Services sccured
2 DA-Lite Screen Un- $2.907.37 $2,907.37 $0.00 $2.907.37 $0.00 $5,996.78
Co., Inc secured
3 John Jost Un- $600.00 $600.00 $0.00 $600.00 $0.00 $5.996.78
secured
4 Mr.&Mrs. Rozneck | Un- $5,000.00 $2.,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $5,996,78
secured
5 Mr. &Mrs. Craig Un- $19,000.00 $192,000.00 $0.00 $19,000.00 $0.00 $5,996.78
Brubaker secured
6 IRS Un- $14.206.31 $14 20631 $0.00 $14.206.31 $0.00 $5,996.78
sccured
6 IRS Priority | $80,547.44 | $80,547.44 $0.00 $80,547.44 | $5996.78 | $0.00
7 Jody Solis Un- $734.01 §734.04 $0.00 $734.01 £0.00 $0.00
secured
8 Charter One Se- $96,732.14 $96.732.14 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Mortgage cured
9 Presbyterian Un- 172,46 $172.46 $0.00 $172 46 $0.00 $0.00
Healthcare securcd




10 Pinnacle Un- $119.00 $119.00 $0.00 $119.00 $0.00 $0.00
Anesthesia Con, secured
11 Darrell Forsberg Un- $12271.00 (| $12,271.00 £0.00 $12271.00 | $0.00 $0.00
secured
12 GTE National Un- $136.13 $156.13 $0.00 $156.13 $0.00 $0.00
Credit Mgm Center | secured
1135
13 State Comptroller | Priority | $13,610.50 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
of Public Accounts
{Withdrawn)
14 Ford Credit Un- $5,853.37 $5,853.37 $0.00 $5.853.37 $0.00 $0.00
secured
15 MBNA Un- $8,074 28 $8.074.28 $0.00 $8.074.28 $0.00 $0.00
secured
16 State Comptroller Priority | $11,711.47 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
of Public Accounts
{(Withdrawn)
17 Mr. David Martin Un- $12,039.00 | $12,039.00 $0.00 $12,035.00 | $0.00 $0.00
secured
i3 Hachette Filipacchi | Un- $19,213.25 | $14,213.25 $0.00 $15,213.25 $0.00 $0.00
Magazines secured
Total for Case No. 00-43023 $316,786.79 | $291,464 82 $1.008.59 | $193,724.09 | $8,307.25 | $0.00
CASE SUMMARY
Amouni Filed Amount Allowed Paid to Date Proposed Balance
Total Administrative Claims: $ 331v.06 £ 3,319.06 $1,008.59 $2.31047
Total Priority Claims: § 80,547 44 $80,547 .44 £ 000 $80,547.44
Total Secured Claims: § 96,732 14 $ (roa $ 000 $ 0.00
Total Unsecured Claims; $110,866.18 $110,866.18 $ 000 $110,866.18




IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE: STEVEN & ELIZABETH / BANKRUPTCY CASE: 00-43023
YUNKER /
/ CHAPTER 7

NOTICE OF FILING OF FINAL REPORT OF TRUSTEE.
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTIONS

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Trustee’s Final Report and Account, report of Proposed Final Distribution
and Applications for Compensation have been filed. These documents are available for public inspection
at the office of the Bankruptcy Clerk, 200 E. Ferguson, Tyler, Texas 75702, or al the trustee’s office
whose name and address is as follows:

JOYCE LINDAUER 12900 PRESTON ROAD SUITE 900  DALLAS, TX 75230

The following Applications for Compensation have been filed:

Applicants Fees Requested Expenses Requested
JOYCE LINDAUER 1580.72 72075
Trustee

Attorney for Trustee

U. 8. Bankruptcy Court 0.00

The trustee’s account shows:

Total Receipts Total Disbursements Balance

$9315.84 $ 1008.59 S 8307.25

In addition to the commissions and fees that may be allowed by the Court, liens and priority claims
which must be paid in advance of general creditors have been allowed in the total amount of

$ 80547.44 ; general unsecured claims have been allowed in the amount of $_110866.18

The debtor has/has not been discharged.

Written objections to the Final Report, Application for Compensation and/or proposed Distributions
must be filed with the Clerk of the Court and served on the trustee at the above mentioned address within
30 days from the date of this notice. 1f no objections are filed, the Court may consider the Report and
Applications without hearing. If objections are filed, a hearing will be held on

at

Date: JAMES D. TOKOPH, Clerk of Court

By:

Deputy Clerk



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IM RE: )

)

STEVEN EENNETH YUNKER and

ELIZABETH PUSEY YUNEKER ) CASE NO. 00-43023
) {CHAPTER 7)

)

DEEBTORS. )

ORDER APPROVENG TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT.
PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION AND ALLOWING COMPENSATION

The Trustee having filed an Application for Compensution and Reimbursement of Expenses, and the Trustee having filed
a Final Report and Report of Proposcd Distribution, aficr hicaring and due consideration, it is hereby:

ORDERED that the Trustee’s Final Report and Proposcd Distribution are hereby approved. It is further

ORDERED that the Trustee, Jovce W. Lindauer, is to pay the cluims allowed and approved in the Trustee’s Final Report

and Report of Proposed Distribution.

DATED:

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE



